

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 856 OF 2004

MD. REYAZUDDIN & ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BIBI SHAMIMA & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 19/08/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Manish Mohan, Adv.  
Ms. Anita Mohan, Adv.  
Mr. K.N. Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. Naveen Kr. Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) None appeared.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The Appeal is dismissed. No costs.

( Rajesh Dham )  
Court Master

( Indu Satija )  
Court Master

(signed order is placed on the file)  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPEALALTE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 856 OF 2004

MD. REYAZUDDIN & ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BIBI SHAMIMA & ORS. Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel for the appellants.

The respondents have not chosen to enter appearance,  
though served.

We find no merit in the Appeal.

The Appeal is dismissed accordingly.

No costs.

.....J.  
(MARKANDEY KATJU)

.....J.  
(T.S. THAKUR)

NEW DELHI  
AUGUST 19, 2010.